-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD230052AB
Safety Relay
Terminal Blocks
SFT Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.

 03) �Use the cable of copper conductor in 60℃ temperature class.
 04) �When using the stranded wire, use End Sleeve (Ferrule Terminal).
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
SFT ❶ - ❷ - ❸ - ❹
❶ Terminal type
S: Screw type
L: Screwless type
❷ Number of pole
4P: 4-pole
6P: 6-pole
❸ Power supply
24V: 24 VDC
❹ Relay Contact
2A2B: 2A2B (4-pole)
3A1B: 3A1B (4-pole)
4A2B: 4A2B (6-pole)
5A1B: 5A1B (6-pole)
3A3B: 3A3B (6-pole)
Installation
  ■ DIN Rail
•	 Mounting
1. �Hang the DIN rail hook on the rear of the product onto
the DIN rail.
2. Push the product to the direction ①, and fix onto the DIN rail.
3. �Install DIN rail stoppers (sold separately) on both sides of
the product for use.
DIN rail
hook
DIN rail
Rail lock
①
•	 Removing
1. Insert a tool such as screwdriver into the hole of Rail lock.
2. Push the tool to the direction ① and pull the Rail lock.
3. �Lift bottom of the product to the direction ② and
remove the product from DIN rail. ②
Rail lock
①
  ■ Panel (Screw type)
It is recommended to use M3.5×12 mm of spring washer screws.
Tighten the screw with the tightening torque of 0.7 to 1.0 N m.
Wiring
  ■ Cover Removing (Screw Type)
1. �Insert the (-) screwdriver into the hole as indicated.
(SFTS-6P-24V: 2-hole / SFTS-4P-24V: 1-hole)
2. �Remove the terminal block cover by pushing the screwdriver to
the middle of the product.
  ■ Connecting (Screwless Type)
Insert the wire ferrule into the terminal hole.
3
  ■ Removing (Screwless Type)
1. Put the (-) screwdriver at the groove on the clamp lever and press it.
2. Pull the cable to disassemble.
Dimensions
•	 Unit: mm, For the detailed drawings, follow the Autonics website.
A Operation indicator (green)
  ■ Screw type
•	4-pole
22.5
R2
1
80 90
Ø414.5
A 35
m
m